# ASX Announcement FBR Limited



# FBR Receives R&D Tax Incentive Cash Refund

**Wednesday, 11 September 2019** – Robotic technology company **FBR Limited (ASX:FBR)** (**'FBR'** or **'the Company'**) is pleased to advise that the Company has received a research and development tax incentive cash refund of \$9,449,954 for the 12 month period ended 30 June 2019.

The R&D tax incentive program is jointly administered by the Australian Tax Office and the Department of Innovation, Industry and Science (on behalf of Innovation and Science Australia).

### **Ends**

## For more information please contact:

#### **FBR Limited**

Rachelle Brunet Company Secretary & Executive Officer T: +61 8 9380 0240 rachelle.brunet@fbr.com.au

#### **About FBR Limited**

FBR Limited (ASX:FBR) designs, develops and builds dynamically stabilised robots to address global needs. These robots are designed to work outdoors using the company's core Dynamic Stabilisation Technology (DST™). FBR is commercialising products for the construction sector together with DST™-enabled solutions for other industries.

To learn more please visit www.fbr.com.au

